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CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN
REGULAR MEETING
September 13, 2021
7:00 P.M.

Posted September 8, 2021.

Notice is hereby given that the City of Willatd, Missouri, Board of Aldermen will conduct a
meeting at 7:00 p.m. September 13, 2021 at the Willard Community Building, 220 W. Jackson.

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Call the meeting to order
1. Roll Call.
2. Agenda Amendments/Approval of Agenda.

3. Consent Agenda:
“A Consent Agenda allows the Board of Aldermen to consider and approve routine items of business
without discussion. Any member of the Board of Aldermen, the City Staff or the Public may request
removal of any item from the Consent Agenda and request that it be considered under the Regular
Agenda if discussion or debate of the item is desired. ltems not removed from the Consent Agenda
will stand approved upon motion by any Board member, second and unanimous vote to “approve
the Consent Agenda as published or modified.”

Minutes from special meeting August 30, 2021.

August/September 2021 Outstanding Invoices, Check and Draft Paid Invoices.
Department Head Reports.

Board Attendance Report.

oo oop

4. Discussion/Vote on curtent Outstanding Invoices, draft and Check Paid
Invoices for August/September 2021.

5. Citizen Input.

6. Ordinance accepting the contract with Redeemed Roofing for the Police
Department roof. (1* & 2" Read) Discussion/Vote.

7. New Business.

8. Unfinished Business.

9. Recess Open Session.
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10. Open Executive Session.
11. Close Executive Session.

12. Adjourn Meeting.

THE TENTATIVE AGENDA SHOWS THIS MEETING CLLOSED PURSUANT TO
RSMO SECTIONS 610.021 # (1) LEGAL, (3) PERSONNEL AND (13) PERSONNEL.

IF YOU HAVE SPECIAL NEEDS, WHICH REQUIRE ACCOMMODATION, PLEASE
NOTIFY CITY PERSONNEL AT CITY HALL. ACCOMMODATIONS WILL BE MADE
FOR YOUR NEEDS. REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NEWS MEDIA MAY OBTAIN
COPIES OF THIS NOTICE BY CONTACTING THE CITY CLERK AT 417-742-5302.

Jennifer Rowe
City Cletk

= e ————————————————————————————————————————————————
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el CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI L

224 W. Jackson Street  P.O. Box 187  Willard, MO 65781  417-742-3033  417-742-3080 Fax

Agenda ltem# 3

Consent Agenda:

“A Consent Agenda allows the Board of Aldermen to consider and approve routine items of business
without discussion. Any member of the Board of Aldermen, the City Staff or the Public may request
removal of any item from the Consent Agenda and request that it be considered under the Regular
Agenda if discussion or debate of the item is desired. Items not removed from the Consent Agenda will
stand approved upon motion by any Board member, second and unanimous vote to “approve the
Consent Agenda as published or modified.”

Minutes from special meeting August 30, 2021.

August/September 2021 Qutstanding Invoices, Check and Draft Paid Invoices.
Department Head Reports.

Board Attendance Report.

/e o oop
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CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN
SPECIAL MEETING
August 30, 2021
7:00 p.m.

Staff present: City Clerk, Jennifer Rowe; and Director of Finance, Carolyn Halverson.

City Attorney Ken Reynolds was not present.
Citizens in attendance: None.

Call to Otdet.
Mayor Snider called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Roll Call.
The City Clerk conducted the Roll Call. Alderman Kelly-present, Alderman Simmons---, Alderman Stewart-

present, Alderman Whitman-present, Alderman Baird-ptesent, Alderman Hall--- and Mayor Snider-present.

enda Amendments/Agenda Approval.
Motion was made by Alderman Kelly and seconded by Alderman Stewatt to approve the Agenda. Motion
carried with a vote of 4-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman and Baird.

Consent Agenda.
Motion was made by Alderman Whitman and seconded by Alderman Baird to approve the Consent Agenda.
Motion carried with a vote of 4-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman and Baird.

Citizen Input.

None.

Public Hearing on Proposed 2021 Tax Levy.
Mayor Snider opened the Public Hearing on the Proposed 2021 Tax Levy at 7:01 p.m. No citizens wished to
speak so the Public Hearing was closed at 7:02 p.m.

Otrdinance approving the Proposed 2021 Tax Levy. (12t & 27 Read) Discussion/Vote.

The first read was conducted by the City Cletk.

Motion was made by Alderman Whitman and seconded by Alderman Baitd to approve the Proposed 2021
Tax Levy. Motion carried with a vote of 4-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman and Baird.
The second read was conducted by the City Clerk.

Motion was made by Alderman Baird and seconded by Alderman Kelly to approve the Proposed 2021 Tax
Levy. Motion carried with a vote of 4-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman and Baird.

New Business.
None.

Unfinished Business.
None.

Adjourn.
Motion was made by Alderman Kelly and seconded by Alderman Stewart to Adjourn. Motion cartied with a

vote of 4-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman and Baird.

e e e R ————————————————————seese s
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The meeting was adjourned at 7:03 p.m.

Samuel Snider, Mayor
Jennifer Rowe, City Clerk
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CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN

AGENDA ITEM #3b
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

ACTION REQUIRED: APPROVAL REQUESTED

e Outstanding Invoices — August/September 2021

Finance Department Report
9/13/21 Board of Aldermen Meeting
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Pending Expense Approval Report - 1

Ny City of Willard, MO By Vendor Name
Q%' Post Dates 8/25/2021 - 9/7/2021
Ry
Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number Amount
Vendor: AIA100 - ADVISOR INSURANCE AGENCY
Vendor: AIA100 - ADVISOR INSURANCE AGENCY
ADVISOR INSURANCE AGENC 00225 09/07/2021 NOTORY BOND INSURANCE 10-200-56000 50.00
FOR LESLIE PERKINS- LAW
Vendor AIA100 - ADVISOR INSURANCE AGENCY Total: 50.00
Vendor AIA100 - ADVISOR INSURANCE AGENCY Total: 50.00
Vendor: BDC100 - BADGER DAYLIGHTING CORP
Vendor: BDC100 - BADGER DAYLIGHTING CORP
BADGER DAYLIGHTING CORP 2240706 09/07/2021 LINE MAPPING (MEADOWS) 20-600-55600 1,874.40
AB/EE -BADGER VAC-TRUCK -
W ————————————
Vendor BDC100 - BADGER DAYLIGHTING CORP Total: 1,874.40
Vendor BDC100 - BADGER DAYLIGHTING CORP Total: 1,874.40
Vendor: BKK100 - BROOKE KING
Vendor: BKK100 - BROOKE KING
BROOKE KING 080721 09/07/2021 CELL PHONE 10-300-61000 10.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
BROOKE KING 080721 09/07/2021 CELL PHONE 20-600-61000 20.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
BROOKE KING 080721 09/07/2021 CELL PHONE 20-700-61000 20.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
Vendor BKK100 - BROOKE KING Total: 50.00
Vendor BKK100 - BROOKE KING Total: 50.00
Vendor: CDI100 - CENTRAL DISPATCH INC
Vendor: CDI100 - CENTRAL DISPATCH INC
CENTRAL DISPATCH INC 3751 09/07/2021 CITY HALL SECURITY 10-100-56450 396.00
MONITERING - GEN
Vendor CDI100 - CENTRAL DISPATCH INC Total: 396.00
Vendor CDI100 - CENTRAL DISPATCH INC Total: 396.00
Vendor: COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES
Vendor;: COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 12736V 09/07/2021 CROWN- GRASSHOPPER 30-800-71100 2,043.86
MOWER REPAIR-PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 6794194819 09/07/2021 SAM'S SUPPLIES/CUST 10-100-50130 14.86
SUPPLIES -GEN/W/S/LAW
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 6794194819 09/07/2021 SAM'S SUPPLIES/CUST 10-200-50550 19.97
SUPPLIES -GEN/W/S/LAW
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 6794194819 09/07/2021 SAM'S SUPPLIES/CUST 20-600-50130 14.86
SUPPLIES -GEN/W/S/LAW
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 6794194819 09/07/2021 SAM'S SUPPLIES/CUST 20-700-50130 14.86
SUPPLIES -GEN/W/S/LAW
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 6989898286 09/07/2021 SAM'S - PINE-SOL- LAW 10-100-50550 11.18
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 082021 09/07/2021 POOL PARTY DOMINOES-PKS  30-800-50200 21.48
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 082321 09/07/2021 SAM'S CLUB RENEWAL - 10-100-55800 40.00
GEN /PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 082321 09/07/2021 SAM'S CLUB RENEWAL - 30-800-55800 100.00
GEN /PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  113-3925128-9630660 09/07/2021 AMAZON - POST-IT FLAGS - 10-100-50700 4,71
GEN
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  113-5820940-8385063 09/07/2021 AMAZON - POST-IT FLAGS- CT  10-250-50700 3.64
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  113-5622502-9921853 09/07/2021 AMAZON - STICKY NOTES - 10-100-50700 4.30
GEN/CT
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 113-9622502-9921853 09/07/2021 AMAZON - STICKY NOTES - 10-250-50700 2.22
GEN/CT
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Pending Expense Approval Report - 1

Post Dates: 8/25/2021 - 9/7/2021

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 30769697 09/07/2021 LINGO COMM LIFT STATION 20-700-61000 49.98
PHONE SERVICE - SEWER
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 082621 09/07/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  10-100-50750 6.99
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 082621 09/07/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  10-200-50750 9.26
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 082621 09/07/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  10-250-50750 13.13
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 082621 09/07/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  10-300-50750 0.71
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 082621 09/07/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  10-400-50750 24.89
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 082621 09/07/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  20-600-50750 36.39
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 082621 09/07/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  20-700-50750 30.67
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  08576G 09/07/2021 USPS- STAMPS-GEN/LAW/CT  10-100-50750 213.40
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  08576G 09/07/2021 USPS- STAMPS-GEN/LAW/CT  10-200-50750 1.10
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  08576G 09/07/2021 USPS- STAMPS-GEN/LAW/CT  10-250-50750 5.50
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 48432409 09/07/2021 INDEED-JOB POSTING-ASST 10-300-55200 168.43
PW DIRECTOR - PW
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 48432409 09/07/2021 INDEED-JOB POSTING-ASST 20-600-55200 168.42
PW DIRECTOR - PW
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 48432409 09/07/2021 INDEED-JOB POSTING-ASST 20-700-55200 168.42
PW DIRECTOR - PW
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 48590877 09/07/2021 INDEED-JOB POSTING-ASST 10-300-55200 13.99
SUPERVISOR - PW
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 48590877 09/07/2021 INDEED-JOB POSTING-ASST 20-600-55200 13.99
SUPERVISOR - PW
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 48590877 09/07/2021 INDEED-JOB POSTING-ASST 20-700-55200 13.99
SUPERVISOR - PW
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  210902-61667551-60-1 09/07/2021 WHEN TO WORK SCHEDULE 30-800-55800 47.00
SOFTWARE-PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 090121 09/07/2021 NEXTIVA TELEPHONE 10-100-61000 166.23
EXPENSE - ALL DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 090121 09/07/2021 NEXTIVA TELEPHONE 10-200-61000 166.23
EXPENSE - ALL DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 090121 09/07/2021 NEXTIVA TELEPHONE 10-250-61000 118.73
EXPENSE - ALL DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 090121 09/07/2021 NEXTIVA TELEPHONE 10-300-61000 118.72
EXPENSE - ALL DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 090121 09/07/2021 NEXTIVA TELEPHONE 10-400-61000 118.73
EXPENSE - ALL DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 090121 09/07/2021 NEXTIVA TELEPHONE 20-600-61000 166.23
EXPENSE - ALL DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 090121 09/07/2021 NEXTIVA TELEPHONE 20-700-61000 166.23
EXPENSE - ALL DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 090121 09/07/2021 NEXTIVA TELEPHONE 30-800-61000 166.23
EXPENSE - ALL DEPTS
Vendor COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES Total: 4,469.53
Vendor COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES Total: 4,469.53
Vendor: CON170 - CONCO COMPANIES
Vendor: CON170 - CONCO COMPANIES
CONCO COMPANIES 7001620103 09/07/2021 FR 124 TAP & LEAKON LONG  20-600-51000 181.41
& LEAK ON MAIN ST - W
Vendor CON170 - CONCO COMPANIES Total: 181.41
Vendor CON170 - CONCO COMPANIES Total: 181.41
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Pending Expense Approval Report - 1

Post Dates: 8/25/2021 - 9/7/2021

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
Vendor: CCP100 - CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC
Vendor: CCP100 - CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLU 23442075 09/07/2021 METAL PIPES FOR DRIVE 10-300-51000 1,080.00
EXTENSIONS - STS
Vendor CCP100 - CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC Total: 1,080.00
Vendor CCP100 - CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC Total: 1,080.00
Vendor: ESR500 - ESRI, INC.
Vendor: ESR500 - ESRI, INC.
ESRI, INC. 26036432 09/07/2021 ANNUAL SOFTWARE 10-400-57400 404.00
CONTRACT - P&D
Vendor ESR500 - ESRI, INC. Total: 404.00
Vendor ESR500 - ESRI, INC. Total: 404.00.
Vendor: GLA200 - GLENN'S AUTOMOTIVE LLC
Vendor: GLA200 - GLENN'S AUTOMOTIVE LLC
GLENN'S AUTOMOTIVE LLC 14101 09/07/2021 2017 WPD #4- BRAKE PAD- 10-200-71000 179.99
Law .
Vendor GLA200 - GLENN'S AUTOMOTIVE LLC Total: 179.99
Vendor GLA200 - GLENN'S AUTOMOTIVE LLC Total: 179.95
Vendor: HYP100 - HYPERCORE NETWORKS INC
Vendor: HYP100 - HYPERCORE NETWORKS INC
HYPERCORE NETWORKS INC  09012112711495 09/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 10-100-61050 432.03
HYPERCORE NETWORKS INC  09012112711495 09/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 10-200-61050 432.03
HYPERCORE NETWORKS INC ~ 09012112711495 09/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 10-250-61050 308.36
HYPERCORE NETWORKS INC  09012112711495 09/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 10-300-61050 318.69
HYPERCORE NETWORKS INC  09012112711495 09/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 10-400-61050 308.36
HYPERCORE NETWORKS INC  09012112711495 09/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 20-600-61050 473.03
HYPERCORE NETWORKS INC  09012112711495 09/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 20-700-61050 473.03
HYPERCORE NETWORKS INC  09012112711495 09/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 30-800-61050 483.37
Vendor HYP100 - HYPERCORE NETWORKS INC Total: 3,228.90
Vendor HYP100 - HYPERCORE NETWORKS INC Total: 3,228.90
Vendor: JKN100 - JASON KNIGHT
Vendor: JKN100 - JASON KNIGHT
JASON KNIGHT 081921 09/07/2021 AUGUST CELL PHONE 30-800-61000 50.00
REIMBURSEMENT - PKS
Vendor JKN100 - JASON KNIGHT Total: 50.00
Vendor JKN100 - JASON KNIGHT Total: 50.00
Vendor: JOE400 - JOE'S TIRE SHOP
Vendor: JOE400 - JOE'S TIRE SHOP
JOE'S TIRE SHOP 330714 09/07/2021 NEW TIRES FOR BACKHOE - W  10-300-71100 312.60
-S-STS
JOE'S TIRE SHOP 330714 09/07/2021 NEW TIRES FOR BACKHOE - W  20-600-71100 625.20
-S-STS
JOE'S TIRE SHOP 330714 09/07/2021 NEW TIRES FOR BACKHOE - W  20-700-71100 625.20
- S-STS
Vendor JOE400 - JOE'S TIRE SHOP Total: 1,563.00
Vendor JOE400 - JOE'S TIRE SHOP Total: 1,563.00
Vendor: LEP200 - LESLIE PERKINS
Vendor: LEP200 - LESLIE PERKINS
LESLIE PERKINS 06302021 09/07/2021 NOTARY STAMP & BOOK 10-200-50700 29.43
REIMBURSEMENT - LAW
Vendor LEP200 - LESLIE PERKINS Total: 29.43
Vendor LEP200 - LESLIE PERKINS Total: 29.43
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Pending Expense Approval Report - 1

Post Dates: 8/25/2021 - 9/7/2021

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Vendor: LOWS505 - LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES
Vendor: LOW505 - LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES
LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES 000755 09/07/2021 MARKING PAINT - W 20-600-50130 36.90
Vendor LOWS05 - LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES Total: 36.90
Vendor LOWS05 - LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES Total: 36.90
Vendor: MAC300 - MARK COLE
Vendor: MAC300 - MARK COLE
MARK COLE 220000001528 09/07/2021 ANDERSON GUN REPAIR - 10-200-71100 35.00
REIMBURSEMENT - LAW
Vendor MAC300 - MARK COLE Total: 35.00
Vendor MAC300 - MARK COLE Total: 35.00
Vendor: MID200 - MIDWEST FIBRE SALES CORP
Vendor: MID200 - MIDWEST FiBRE SALES CORP
MIDWEST FIBRE SALES CORP 19100096 09/07/2021 RECYCLE CENTER EXPENSE - 20-700-57200 75.00
PW
Vendor MID200 - MIDWEST FIBRE SALES CORP Total: 75.00
Vendor MiD200 - MIDWEST FIBRE SALES CORP Total: 75.00
Vendor: MEM100 - MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTUAL
Vendor: MEM100 - MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTUAL
MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTU 300227040 09/07/2021 WORKMAN'S COMP 10-16000 1,490.79
INSURANCE - ALL DEPTS
MISSQURI EMPLOYERS MUTU 300227040 09/07/2021 WORKMAN'S COMP 20-16000 951.56
INSURANCE - ALL DEPTS
MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTU 300227040 09/07/2021 WORKMAN'S COMP 30-16000 729.53
INSURANCE - ALL DEPTS
Vendor MEM100 - MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTUAL Total: 3,171.88
Vendor MEM100 - MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTUAL Total: 3,171.88
Vendor: BSS100 - PURVIS INDUSTRIES
Vendor: BSS100 - PURVIS INDUSTRIES
PURVIS INDUSTRIES 30594357 09/07/2021 MOWER BELT-PKS 30-800-71100 78.64
Vendor BSS100 - PURVIS INDUSTRIES Total: 78.64
Vendor BSS100 - PURVIS INDUSTRIES Total: 78.64
Vendor: BEC105 - REBECCA M SCOFIELD
Vendor: BEC105 - REBECCA M SCOFIELD
REBECCA M SCOFIELD 083121 09/07/2021 COURT CLERK STAND-IN & 10-250-56400 146.25
TRAINING - CT
Vendor BEC105 - REBECCA M SCOFIELD Total: 146.25
Vendor BEC105 - REBECCA M SCOFIELD Total: 146.25
Vendor: REX380 - REX SMITH OIL CO.
Vendor: REX380 - REX SMITH OIL CO.
REX SMITH OIL CO. 113866 09/07/2021 FUEL FOR LAGOON PUMP -S  20-700-70100 551.27
Vendor REX380 - REX SMITH OIL CO. Total: 551.27
Vendor REX380 - REX SMITH OIL CO. Total: 551.27
Vendor: RUM100 - RUMBLE PEST SERVICES
Vendor: RUM100 - RUMBLE PEST SERVICES
RUMBLE PEST SERVICES 083021 09/07/2021 RUMBLE PEST SERVICES 10-100-44100 125.00
BUSINESS LICENSE REFUND-
GEN
Vendor RUM100 - RUMBLE PEST SERVICES Total: 125.00
Vendor RUM100 - RUMBLE PEST SERVICES Total: 125.00
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Pending Expense Approval Report - 1

Post Dates: 8/25/2021 -9/7/2021

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number Amount
Vendor: SHR150 - SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MGT
Vendor: SHR150 - SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MGT
SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOU 501201445 09/07/2021 C HALVERSON MEMBERSHIP  10-100-55800 219.00
RENEWAL - GEN
Vendor SHR150 - SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MGT Total: 219.00
Vendor SHR150 - SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MGT Total: 219.00
Vendor: FRA555 - SOUND UNIFORM SOLUTIONS
Vendor: FRAS55 - SOUND UNIFORM SOLUTIONS
SOUND UNIFORM SOLUTIONS 202108FR037 09/07/2021 STEFAN COLLETTE BOOTS- LA 10-200-92500 129.95_
Vendor FRAS555 - SOUND UNIFORM SOLUTIONS Total: 129.95
Vendor FRA555 - SOUND UNIFORM SOLUTIONS Total: 129.95-
Vendor: SSE100 - SPRINGFIELD STAMP & ENGRAVING
Vendor: SSE100 - SPRINGFIELD STAMP & ENGRAVING
SPRINGFIELD STAMP & ENGR 620191 09/07/2021 NEW ALDERMEN NAME 10-100-50130 46.60
PLATES - GEN
Vendor SSE100 - SPRINGFIELD STAMP & ENGRAVING Total: 46.60
Vendor SSE100 - SPRINGFIELD STAMP & ENGRAVING Total: 46.60
Vendor: SPR275 - SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WORKS CO
Vendor: SPR275 - SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WORKS CO
SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WO 32475501 09/07/2021 FR 124 WATER TAP SUPPLIES - 20-600-51000 424.74
w
SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WO 32481301 09/07/2021 2 INCH REPAIR BANDS - W 20-600-50130 164.72
SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WO 325081 01 09/07/2021 WATER METER PARTS FOR 20-600-51000 841.23
DOUBLE METER SET- W
SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WO 32514301 09/07/2021 100 FOOT OF PEX TUBE - W 20-600-50130 72.00
Vendor SPR275 - SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WORKS CO Total: 1,502.69
Vendor SPR275 - SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WORKS CO Total: 1,502.69
Vendor: SPR200 - SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Vendor: SPR200 - SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNT 090121 09/07/2021 ROUTINE & SPECIAL LAB 20-600-50200 130.00
TESTS - WATER
Vendor SPR200 - SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Total: 130.00
Vendor SPR200 - SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Total: 130.00
Vendor: SQB100 - SQUIBB MEDIA, LLC
Vendor: SQB100 - SQUIBB MEDIA, LLC
SQUIBB MEDIA, LLC 783 09/07/2021 BIDS CONCESSIONS - 30-800-55200 35.44
ADVERTISING - PKS
SQUIBB MEDIA, LLC 786 09/07/2021 BIDS JANITORIAL SERVICES- 30-800-55200 33.48
ADVERTISING - PKS
Vendor SQB100 - SQUIBB MEDIA, LLC Total: 68.92
Vendor SQB100 - SQUIBB MEDIA, LLC Total: 68.92
Vendor: SMS200 - SUMMIT MAILING & SHIPPING SYSTEMS
Vendor: SMS200 - SUMMIT MAILING & SHIPPING SYSTEMS
SUMMIT MAILING & SHIPPIN  INST279412 09/07/2021 UB FOLDING MACHINE 20-600-50130 33.87
ENVELOPE SEALER - W/S
SUMMIT MAILING & SHIPPIN  INST279412 09/07/2021 UB FOLDING MACHINE 20-700-50130 33.88
ENVELOPE SEALER - W/S
Vendor SMS200 - SUMMIT MAILING & SHIPPING SYSTEMS Total: 67.75
Vendor SMS200 - SUMMIT MAILING & SHIPPING SYSTEMS Total: 67.75
Vendor: HIV100 - THE HIVE
Vendor: HIV100 - THE HIVE
THE HIVE 1072621 09/07/2021 LAND O FROST COMM 30-800-50150 1,000.00